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Cot Btry. F. ISth. Fehs Bell Edwards Pvt, 563817,
4th, Division

|

We had just finlshed firing a problem in our position
on the Chateau-Thierry front near Le pray Farm Aug. 8-I9IE, and had
Just stopped to have lunch when en enemy shell fell within sbout
Six feet of nine of us and expltsed. TFive men were slikhtly wounded
and Pvt. Edward P, Bell, was hit in multiple head. We at once picked
him up end found him unconseiousg, took him to first aid station at
Le pray farm. He was evacuated and later we received word of his
death at €345 P.M. Aug. 8-I91I8, at Fielfl Hospital No I9, 4th. Sanita-
ry Trein and was buried at Cha%eau de la Foret, Francees

Informant: Donshue Gilbert B.= Cpl.5640I5.
Coi Bbry: " BaftTaths Fels
Home: O%4, Corley Ave.
Beaumont, Texas,.

: Not Signeds
MB.
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QM 293 AM
Bell, Bdward P, (0A) Augnst 8, 1932,

lirs, Fe W, Striethorst,
1801 Marigny St.,
New Orleans, La.

Dear iadem:

This office is meking an earnest endeavor to commu=
nicate with all women who mey be eligible to make a pllgrimage
to the cemeteries of Ewrope under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1830,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private first cless Edward P, Bell is survived by
& stepmother, and if so, her neme and address and the date of
her marriage to his father.

A solf-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replylng.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosure:
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER To_@%_& 293 A—c__ July 12, 1930

e A~ —— s

Bell, Edward P. 608~Gdn .

¥rs. P. V. Striethorst

1801 Marigny St.
Now Orleans, la.

Dear Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1629, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligitles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do 8o, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

pr_ Pt e

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, gilve her name and address:

S SIS e Mt e T AR R S A
s s neriry pexaras miwvs | amen

3. Is the deceaged survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended? he s

Itﬂgqlmgiygnygf"pame and address:

oy

For The Quarte;master General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosgurea:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendmsnt - Captain, Q, M. Corps,

Asgigtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICI OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

DATE February 10 1930

NAME RATK SERIAL OTGANIZATION  DATE OF DEATH
Bell Edward P Pvt 1 el 563817  Bat F 13th F1d Art Aug 8 1918
STATE  Louisiana OTY. WO. 608 GRAVE 25 ROV 4  BIOCK p

Check relationship Living = Deyz/

I-IOTI'_YI‘JR. 4 H H g |
/ (A
: H t (ﬂé/m ﬂ/ ‘
STEPMOTHER (Fecr the : s P W
year prior to com— : : ;f_;;-z pihd/ 7 }7/ Ll .
mencement of service) : 1 : A s
NAME : : WS 2“*”
MOTHLR THRY ADOPTION : : 2 O, Wleasia-/
AWD [For the year prior s s SN
to commencement of s s £ 09 ce
ADDRESS service) s s H
MOTHER IN LOCO PAREINTIS $ H _ :
(For the year prior to : P :
comencement of service) W ;
YV IDOW S 3 H :
(WVho has mnot ed} H : H
Dnoariiect Sproz ; i :
‘l‘ (~,:;- | rﬁ' s PRV
Veterans Bureau Claim Number L i v
29/156 sl T
/S N9




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY.REFEE o, AM 295 A-C
’Eoil, i June 20, 1529.

. Horry 3011.
981 my"l‘n u‘lﬁ mt'
New Orleens, La.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

" The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Privete, first gless Edward P. Bell, Bty. F, 13th F.k., 4th Div., whose

ns are now interred inthe O Al Mmeri -
Msne, France. 5 CAnge At can Cemetery, Seringes-ei-Nesles,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived.
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it ie also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

~

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
&

noe postage.

For The Quartermester General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. ' Assistant.
Envelope.

’
J



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY sxren o QMI1295 A-C

-~y Y By Y T = I % 3 W
Bell, Bdward T« €08 Earch 10, 1950

e Fo Te Liriethorst,
1801 Marigny Ctreet,
Tew Crleans, Louisisna.

" Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress.
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”. A\

The records of this office show that you are the
of ‘he late “vis. ist Cl. Ddvard Pe
are now interred in

Prance.

guwerdian of the child '
Sy ®) & "y W i is % A ] t 2 Y

iad A-.. e W oy 1&th ¥ids 4Ar ve g ‘.\,'11.&3‘.‘3 Terpins
the Lise-Lighe Lagrican Geme LYy, L{Arini;e;;-.ut;ligglaa, Alsne,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions 'in )
the epace provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed.
envelope which requires no postage? ' -

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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QM 293 AM
Bell, Edward P, (O4) August 8, 1932,

Mrs. F. W. Striethorst,
1801 Marigny St.,
New Orleans, La.

Dear Madam:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu=
nicate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1925, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or

not the late Private first class Bdward P, Bell is survived by

8 stepmother, and if so, her neme and address and the date of
her marriage to his father.,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is c::oloud for your convenience in replying.

cr
o wFor The Quartermaster Genersl.

44 @

s o Very truly yours,

::: &

4>, b

= <]

:‘_. & r CHAS. We muz.

& Captain, Q. M.orps,

= Assistant,
Enclosure:

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THEZ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REFLY REFER Tc___QM 293 A-C July 12, 1930

e e T T

Bell, Bdward P. 808-Gdn.

M¥rs. F. ¥, Stristhorst

1801 Marigny St.
New Orleens, la.

Dear ladam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 193

This office has ne record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europé as the mother
or widew of the above named deceased service man. - To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

e e

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

B 1)

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If Bo, give her name and address:

Sy

ey

o tﬂ:udeceaéé&j;;rfived by any ;;;én
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

IT 8o, give her name and address:

e ——

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mEpLy werir To QM 293 A-C
1 -,"3 TAwayd _.. :"‘,‘08 If&l'c‘ﬂ 10«, 193C
Bell, Edward

D We witriethorst,
rigay Street,
-] _~‘\_

ng, Louisisna.

L 3]

»e
e
":"I

TR
o ms

.
> e

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the gurdian of the child

" o ~ = . . - a3 b A Teaey & o4 - X wirls g \

of the late Tvi. 18t Cle Bdwmrd P. Bell, Bat. P, 156\ Md. irt., whosa rerains

- ny . Bea Somaniace d Bex $lan 1Smm. AFeram Semam 3oy { Yytes C b puiin ok . 2%

are now nterred In the Olse-Almwe rterican Ceomedery, Ceringes-at-Nesles, Alsne,
France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thies office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
wgg_has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her comﬁlete address.

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who st00d in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to QQe terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relatioﬁéhip in the space opposite.

o
-t

For The;Quartermaater General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps
Envelope Assistant.

2



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 283 A-C

Bell, RBdward Pe Auge 27, 1929,
608

Mrs Harry Bell,
951 ®lysian Field Aves,
New Orleans, Lae

Dear Sir:

The recorde of this office do not indicate that 2 reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

e s m TS

2. 1If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppositse.

s e e it i e B

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
_ degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




J . WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ WASHINGTONM

f

IN REPLY Rg;éa_ TO QH 293 A-C

Bell; m? Ps
f
ﬁ',& w B 1‘ i

' 981 Eli'ﬂ' ¥ield Ave
Hew Or “ﬁ s IRe »

J
|
f

June 10297
20

i
Dear Siz?:
J

/  Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congregs approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
fqrceé now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make afpilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

f The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late pPpivete, first elass Edward P. Bell, Bty F, 13th Pube, 4th Div., whose
r¢ jusing eve now interred int he Oise~Risne Mmerican Cemelery, Seringes-st-Nesles,
. A fsne, Frences

/ Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
fby a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
/ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

! names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action maey be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

/’ widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement a8 to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived Dy a widow who has since remarried it ie also requeated

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
|

no postage.
P € | Ef :?
For fhe Quartermaster General,
e 'MW 23
Nl o Va_'r’ir truly yours, i
L W %
&8 = JOHN T. HARRIS, ;’\»//
2 inecls. o2 O Ca Major, Q. M. Coqpq, '}
Act of Congress. ¥ Assistant. |

Envelope. ]




@ © QM 293 A-C

{)Bﬁll, Mwsid Ps Fﬁmﬂtﬂ?? 11, 1929,

Mrg. Prod Streithovet,
1801 Merigmoy Streot,
Nlow O=lemnsz, lae

Dy Madoms

In order to conform to the plans for beautification of the
permanent American Military Cemeteries in Furope it -has been necess;a.ry
to make a re-arrangefnent of the graves in these Cemeteri.es, which may
re considered as permanent for all_-time.
| The enclosed card gives the final resti.ng place ofwenr grandson,
| tho late Bdward P Boll, Privete, first class, Bsttory 7, 10th Fe Ae

For The Quartermaster (eneral, |

f Very truly yours,

J. McCLINTOCK,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
b1 ch

Assistant,

Record card, e -

- : -y " > \ /(
o L CD !“{ \
‘.,.. e “..;.:’
ML CehE
IS =
< o5 A
- 5 g
por :

ze/é:s/ | . \/



QM 293 A-C

v, Horxey Ball,

931 Slyelan Flcld Ave.,
Hew Orlems, lae

Dear 8ir:

In order to conform to the plans for beautification of the

permanent American Military Cemeteries in Burope it has been necessary
to make a re-arrangement of the graves in these Cemeteries, which may
he considered as permanent for all time.

The enclosed card gives the final resting place of

Jyour 205,
the late Bdward Ps Bell, Private, first clase, Dattery F, i5th Flold irte
For The Quartermaster (feneral,

Very truly yours,

J. McCLINTOCK,
}.fajﬂr. Q,c Mo GOIPS’
1 Incl,
Record card,

Assistant. ;
) :
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Oise.sne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _Seringes-et-liesles, Aisne
To be prepared in.triplicate. DATE_February 24, 1928

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODBY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BELL, Edward P. .. + /ﬂ(fu LOENameRt s T 1 PRGNS S
RUUNO MO0 BT L N, L, L1, O, i el BN ) 5 PR, S (e Bl
3 rankd SEwER | 0P Tc e S i e e . S AN
4. org. Bt __-___E,ﬁ“_:@_’eh__??_.ﬂé_-_____‘?_g_‘_’__q/;c&_‘ls. Orh i SRR G S0 £ & A,
5. D:DiAugteb 8, 1918 0 o 14 55 (o ADAD = M el (L
GANCED Wounds (D )ND B SR AT o Ol S L SR . i 1
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
NG ave RN NS O . SECM i YN L5 RGravel No.w L g iy e EO.CIAAICTY
8 PLotiiBilioe kel BI N R ow (i SieA s S U@, Bl o A RO SSs i 4 (20N,
<) i e : ! 17. WY
18. Cemetery Qigse-Aisne . . 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Hesles
20. Dept. or County ___ Algne YL L 2l. Country . T anCH TR T
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. [CodeiNo,i60 8T el e i O e e oy
23. Disinterred (Date) February 24,1928 By [ L.Gordon. . . . i
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _BELL, Edward P/ ... _ . 88T 1 NOU| ABBBBIT 4, 0 . o s U
Ranlk sPV bR o gl aBRITE Bl by il Organization _Bty. F, 13th F.A,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?_hm“n"_““_“i On'body? . Yes .
Signature Junior Teohnical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on boay? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Syt Condathon of bo a0 e S R T B e

28, Nature of burial Pine box and burlap.
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
QUOLOA ADOVO P oo e s s s B L LTS L E T s 0 IS L E e IR R E e S AR T i I I I El 1A I TR AR A TR TR Lo e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateFebruery 24,1928y L, Gordon. ...

W dacket sealeduby L. Gordem’ -« 1 0

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) c’k/ T s e

{Gordon




G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A

Place..... OQise-Aaisne Cty, 608
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ nae  fcbwuwssy 22, 1926,

1. REMAINS OF.. BELL. Zdward P, e 2 f SERTAL! NUMBER-.2.0008L7 = . 1
Rani Cor T G S e I A SR T Y A I

2. Disinterred (date): Februvary 24, 1928

From (give complete location) :

e rave. B0, Black.B,. Row.4&
By : Group . ... Ctys [N ttn Ul e N Kl

Reburied (date) :February 24, 1928

In (give complete location) :
............ .Grave 25, Block B, Iow 4
Bt GrOUpasiess G Uy Lo e ke <t s . Nature of reburial Metalic. casket
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

nieR e PIng bog cand barian.c oL

5. (a)Identification tags: Buried with body 2. 95" On grave marker?

(&) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

6.

What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

(6) Weight (estimated)

(e)iHaE=Color" 4 11 -
Quantity

Characteristics ..

(d) Hair on face—Color.

OCATIOIIE S ki it AARERL

Quaﬁtity £ Sl 1

(¢) Permaneént marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

o 4 / 18,19 LBD
ORI SSINCIpAPiS) . S el ] e €517, B

291 23 2425 26 27

aiii]
7. Disinterment

supervised by

...Approved Zé/m)‘

; (Title).. ! ¢
8. Reburial X f" '-'f, Y /]
Stperyised "3(‘- b_lf’\h{;\,‘g;ﬁ A~ S Ve Approved : e
J ;
/ (Tiue)




Bell, Edward Be 563, 817

% (Snrnume’ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial l“l’.)
Bt vh Bat ty P 13 F. A,

(Rank and organization.) 4 » ¥ Y .
State your relationship to the deceased 1 gﬁ’;; LW

&
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? ... €4 ’z
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remea'ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

|

X NI’ 0N AR TN AR )
\ (Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

lx V N/ 4
(Sl"n ere pe: J % ‘réw WSS S
‘7>

--.-.i ZA & fs...

(‘\umbcr and street or lum] route. ) (( ity, town, or post office.) (SmteS
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 5—06713






W 293 A=C

BELL, Bdward Ps = PVt Ootober 2 ,1926

Up, Horpy BOl),
VAl BAyRIRR FiRia veqy
Hew Orleana, 1a,

Dear 84r;

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
t0 the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

.the soldier's greve in which you are interested. %

-~

This American military cemezery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for &ll time in Europe. Each grave will be
‘marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all greaves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and withdut wait.
ing for special action or request cn the:part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere Wwas exertvised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maimtedned by *he Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

LeWes REDINGTON,
Major, Q.II-O..

F
-Incl. Assistant.
Record card. i s RD
\e ) L : 71$&~
Vol s S
il
‘9 :
: v
: AT (5
(] %)
/?f. & PRSI S
/o N 7
I{,‘ ! ".U;. b



O 293 A-C
BELL, Biward P, - Pvts , October 29,1926

Mrs. Fred Streithorst,
1801 Marigney Ste,
New Orleans, La.

Dear Modem:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

+o the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
_ the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
‘marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
neme, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from
which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in Progress, as soon as possible and without waits

ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
uimost reverential cere was exergised end more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetuslly mauntesned by ihe Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

LeW. REDINGICH,
HGJOI" .Qtnlc L]

1«Incl. Assistant.

Record card. RD

k-




J i ] 02
| COM&ATION OF DISPOSITION OF R&AINS DATA
|
f I. LocaTioxn InpEX CARD:
| ) ) j (.l 2 & ) ! i) { Q
(@) Namec BELT, Edwazd BN>7 7 Ser. No. 563817 . !
T — . YR VDS
Q) Rank "Privghe .. L0 Organization .. Batty ®, __13th ®. A, 2
CKR.. /5.
(¢) Dateof death .. O=80=18__ (d) Causeof death __DWRTA

IT. RecistraTIiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo.....113 . Row____= - Plot B IS Sr-TOMRR o Ll TYRasybh s

A a2 ; ! 5 —
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTiox CaRp: b~ 1b) Datepfveteipt il T ESCHEN . SEIET S T
(@) Name LN AAALS LV .. UN) ¢ (0) Relationship .7 GAALALL,
(¢) Address ; 5 ",—;/T{L"_\_‘__'._:‘: _____ LA (VAKX AU, T
i / " :
(d)FRemainsttoibe brought Towll B, ke A gl S U | RSN T A S
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .~ S W L e 5 e
Y
(
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. oo oo
(9) Disposition instructions if not broughtte 1S, el SONNCILS el MBI o0 0 Tatal
Bixaminer's Taitinlg .00 ool 00 Date S SEATE . L 1920
V. A 'G. G. CORRESEONDENGE sHows commiinication from oot s s SR e s il
— = = e dafed’ Eliec SNREE A B ee S eI e Dl
confirming request in Par. IV., item____________ ; above, orrequestingthat .o 0
3
............................. e e MR e e R e e T
A s > O i T /
Examiner’s Initials ... {7 TDEHEy sl bt fyl) (SET SR , 1920
f}% VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorresponDENCE—shows as follows: ... .. . . o Al §
7 / i
_______________i;/j_/s'-:’ _______ { e fec e Q] AT o Zori O N et bomtond e e
T A O T T s SRR T T e i
(¢) Cancellation memo§ referred 0¥ ——coomeeoeeeo e o
Bxaminer’s Imitials ... 25. €400 Distie . Al s el SRR "0 , 1920
i ) |
= — s = % §
COUNIRY " v CemETERY No. .~ it NN S Smaee Nou - E22) 4 0 ¥ .
G.R. 8. T No, 115
3 :f\.lmendnd?\}‘p':illﬁ, 1920 i " =713 g f




® '_ ® rile 14682

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS- DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD: 4(
TR Q14Q© 1  o
(a) N‘mB....B}f}m—,.’..gaw&rd.ﬁ ..................... Ser. No, .503 1'] ....... i
(o) Renk....priwate-.-.....- Organj::ation;-...Batty..E,..lBih.E;..ﬂn. 3 YA
(c) Date of deathBaBe18......... S DWRIA............. R 3
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg,,Card Infi against Loc.Ind.Inf,):
(a) Grave _I_J,q._,_,l],;’\ow ...... Malprplotiet MaC 1, Sechisdt f R Tﬂ’ﬂ’b -----
(b) Emerg, Adiress... HAYTY. Redl. ffather) 931 Eliseon Filed Ste, . ... .. .. ‘
ilI.Files of soldicrs dying from contageous..di.&?nmsg‘gugﬂ.e.%ﬁf..;f‘.l.....-. -_CKR ,g//é’

IV, Information on which advice to Hurope in letier of transmitital was bgsed:

. /. . {reabl evond  Rala i RIS TES
V, - Following advice forwarded to Europe by “(Letter of transmittal

[0~ Jlet T Tow Nedanned.. (feod ..
' | JAN 26 fa21

VIs Form Y15 forwarded to G.R.3. Hoboken, Nida.sti..eoit.tiseeassesseacesssonezal s S5t ae

VIIL, SUPPLEIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship A
.and Source i N W Dosfgeii ) P el . S e
VIII, Form 115 received from G,R.S. Hoboken, N i e e ] 1924, ..
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO.
5,R.8, FORM 115=4
(2]
August o 1920

ses56/MB  FRANCE 608 203




=

VIL G.R<S. Fors No.Fi4made

Do, CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN.







608-203
Nay 16th, 1921,

Pile No. V3.8 Uom.Dive,Corebra
{B21L, Bdward P.)

IEMORANDTR ém: Chiof, Compterial Division, OsQaleGes
Vashington, Us Ce :

SUBJRCPe Remains of late Irivate Bdward Fe Bell,.

e Forwarded herewith, for roply, is s
commmication from kv, Marvy Be Boll, dated Nay 5th, 1921,
ralative to tho romains of the lste Edward P, Bell, Irivate,
Battery ¥, 13th Field Artillery.

Ze Records wore returned to yowr office wmder
date of May 1lth, 1921,

Re Eo mma.
Coptaing YelleCay
\f 1 = ofgicer h_ M.
T S e
."viﬂ;i?f‘i Lt Ja Fe BUPISR,
emclels Captain, Infamtry.
*d“ f‘_., \ Tl ::l_" bk
e
-y A !5}#“' >
/:-?'"' ,’__; : i
}s"{- <



" therein,

608 - 203

May 9, 1921,

- Pile No, 293.8 Cem,Div.Cor,Br.

¥ mL’ m PC' P,l'il'ﬂ'&teg
. RBs: Serial Fumber 563817,

i&‘. Hw H. Bell. ! _
931\ Elysian Pield Street, ‘ 1
Hew Ol'lm" La, 1 1 1

Dear sirs-

, j Your commnication requesting that the
Temains of the deceased soldier named above be left in Fraace .
for buriel in a permhnent American cemetery has been forwarded

to the “emeterial Division, Office of the Quartermastor General,

Vashingtan, D.-C., for necessary actions : \ {
The c:umtﬁri‘a.l Division, Washingtom, De Gay'\

will furnish the grave location in the permsnent American
cometery as soon as possible after the body has been placed

The Department deésires to remew its previous

expression of sympathy in your bereaveme Ty

W W

¢ By aunthority of the ﬁn&ttmtw Gem rals
S e C o B om ‘smmow, '
i R, T e tetn, Gl rmaster Corps,
i N Officer in, Cnax |
SO fg? i g :
C’_r?' &\!a ki oy -
o S e 8 P. Ca PALLAS,
URSIOLM Executive Assistants
| hot
\ : y {Jf \
B il
; y g ‘,"' ‘;‘
PN Gl b . e NG iy [



e i 608+203

ol

April 8th, 1921.

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div., Cor.Br.
{BELL, Réward D.)

Mr, Harry H. Bell,
931 Elyeian Field st.,
Hew Orleans, Louisians

Dear Sir::

Receipt of Shipping Inguiry dated Mareh 28,
1921, relative to the remaims of the late Hdward P. Bell
Private, Battery P, 13th Field Artillery, ie acknowledged.

: Kindly inform this office of the name and
address of the gusrdian of the minor ehild of the late
- Boldier, If you are the guardisn, please furmish this
office dogumentsry evidence of your appointment or an
affidavit ¢¥atogen are responsible for the ghild's care.
.. Your attention to thie matter will de
greatly aporédiated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

1

3 Bapkiﬂmfﬂf&. '
M BY
@V AlLEp W
Je Fo BBTIEB,

i ik o
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. GRAVE LOCATlON BLAN

. ‘ 3

LOCATIGN OI' THE GRAVE O

IR, b SETR17.0 W A A by Edward.........

(Surname.) (Number.) (I'irst Name and Initials.)

s A T VLR Fols

(Rank.) (Organization.)

PLACE OF BURIALChatean de.la. Faret ,France,.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

A A VR T NN BRI 00 M Lok R g Bed e b it
HOW MARKED: NamePegf............ Cross?. Y@8. ... ..
Headboard? ... .o...... BatElef ol te s,

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?... T@8. .. .. .. oo,
Was one fastened to mame peg ot i .
stake used as a grave marker?. YOS ........................

If name unknown and tags 1 missing, description and mark:
should be given here:

RED Lm?f- pm

....... 1 M‘f{‘ 91 154-‘]'_, gd&é&

gnd.t,uu. ;Lml }{.ml\. %o£ Repor icer

'Ilus portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service

el

(ol



oo
) K W e d

L e

~ 2 ?ﬁ’ ey

@ GRAVELOC TION BLAN
| . LOC’,\TI&L\' OF THE GRAVE OF

Bell 563817 Edward

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

58 Lot A PO SO B e N ey 30 Lo b S R e

(Rank.) (Organization.)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
- must specify clearly what map is used.

......... department.of. the Alsne, Erance
GRAVE NUMBER........... 570 e s A ih & Sa Bl
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf.. ... s no Cross?.. L.€8
Headboardfitaiol tn i Botilefis Wil o
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with body?. ..... Y ?S—' N ST e
Was one fastened to name peg or :
stalke used as a grave marker?........ SNl Rt A
If name unknown and fags rhissing,mac-'sl'(‘.‘l:i.ijti‘on and marks
should be given here: ! ;:_?




/AT

{ Corps |
Rank. PriVata...co ....... mmee ..., 1Regt. | ... omemen, ...

| DS R B o s oot BB SO 0s S8 SRt b Do 0 SO0 ABO DGR a0 S A0

Pace..At... junction. of . roads. leading NW.to
Fere-en-Tardenois, NE to La Folie,

e Mo B s oo e S RN S U AN
..W.ounds..r.eceiv.ed...in.’.a.cti.on.. ....................
Dute o Buidl.....ADDiroximately. Aug... 8,. 1918..
Grave No....... .5.0.....RQW.. A"""'f.if, ..................................

Cemetery Ao E F.-pﬁ.@t. Verbal. a.cquisition fr
French Major at Fere-en-Tardenois.,

T s
Identified byggal\:ﬁ‘gg ........... Ta,gs...‘. ................... /7
12 &3 100 aocandannaus 0d06 060000008 00AG0B0G5 a8 a0 00843006054 ,/. VAT e ;;/' q

/
f %
I/ % v'\?_
B, AT SRR, MO A SR
C(]&_/; Lo ¢ { Uﬂ//{;/' AA~Q.
"~ Field Record Made by .......... Char 138 IT Wyngé ...........

2nd Lt.Irf.E.C. Com'd'g.
(P'Vt 1/ 01 Ide) Company. 504 . Graves Rgistration sz:vmc
Group No.l, /*’

For additional data usz reverse side




i q

714 sxeteh mo. 1 - W'xe.:' ®
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Graves Regietration Service,

Pier #2,

g O

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE

ACDACOA SR MASL:
70 STREET AND NUMBER,

o

o) D

HOBOKEN, N. J.
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April 8th, 1921,

.

File No. 293.8 G‘m-mv., Qor.Br.
(BRLL, Pdwars P.)

Mr, Harry H. Bell,
981 Elysian Field St.,
Hew OQrleans, Louisiana

Dear Sir:

Reeeipt of Shipping Inquiry dated Mareh 28,
1921, relative to the remains of the late Edward P, Bell,
Private, Battery P, 13th Pield Artillery, is acknowledged.

Eindly inform this offige of the name and
addreess of the gusrdisn of the minor ohild of the late
80ldiexr, If you ave the guardian, please furnisgh this
office documentary evidenge of your asppointment or an
affidavit tHaliywu are responsible for the ohild's eare.

Your attention to thie matter will he
greatly aporetdnted.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

&pi‘&aﬁ?ﬁﬁ?ﬂ?a;
BY3

ﬁ%&. P BUTIER,
Captain, Infantry.

Peth



/
~

"y
Hay 28, 1921, % P L
293,06-0om, Flle il4682 (Bﬁll, Bdward Pog Pvts) 43 ,/‘_.},Q h‘;\‘

The Quartermaster Gemoral, U, S, Army (Come terial Division) é/:;}
; ) <

s

v, Harry H, Bell, 931 Zlysian Field Ave, , llew (rleans, La,

Gaardian of Child,

ls Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of May 5, 1921,
referred to this office by our bramh office at Hoboken, New
dJorsey, and in reply thereto, you are advised that the infor-
mation contained in your lstter with reference to the guardian
of the ohild will be made 2 matter of yocord in this off fce,

By authority of the Quartermster Gemoral:

CHARLES J, WYNNE, ,@
J¥  Captaln, Q M G,  iW

FORWARD T0 0 SP

; 119"
MAILED - NOTES 5o
MAY 2 8 1921 . RECEIVED Y 7"

MAN UNIT

RS,
“ MAY 21 1921

,.I D. . *
PmSnb- hn

Y T v

/M’




. WAR DEPARTMENT . oSS

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

lay 16th, 1921,

File No, 2938 CemeDive,CoTeBr.
(BELL, Edward P.)

MEMORANDW FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0eQeMeGe,
Washington, D. C,

STBJECT: Remains of late Private Edward P, Bell.

1. Forwarded herewith, for reply, is a
commmication from lMr, Herry He Bell, dated May 5th, 1921,
relative to the remsins of the late Edward P. Bell, Private,
Battery F, 15th Field Artillerye

2o Records were returned to your office wmder
date of lMay 11th, 1921,

R, E. SHANNON,
Gaptai:n, HelleCoy

Office? Charge,
e . ,,r;
il B’- LA/ l‘,.ﬂ"’é/{n/\-—-

J. F{ BUPIER,

encle.le aptain, Infauiry.

—

# o)1

b Sy

] ;rf:,p'u.aumq

LE

Al

‘Pan 1008y




24 /] / g (l' ﬁ?/}zi//
I).f" // : .'f O o / e

& /U _‘,__  N\u}f, A /

e e e S S S SRR Orloma: sLic o MEy 5th 1981~
. MyrJ.F. Bat,ler

cﬁ.ptain; Imfantry ,, R S e g
S R o LY Ot ,

- Pier th.-'bﬁen—‘--—mw e L T AN S T —
__-T--_~---ﬁDGﬂ.IZ.._Sir,I,'__...:.L_,,,., Jirr el —

e Tl e e

-~

e e 0t T b roeeifat ofypur Ietter-eof April ath .w regards to the gua.
rdien of thecchild efiZdward P, Bn]: »Private Buttery F I3th Field: :

ArtiIlery 18w net the suardian but her Miternal Grand*Muthar 1s,her nene:
e 15 Hrs i‘rad S.trelthorat and her reudence 1& #IBOI Larigney ST, New

OrYesms ,Ia: = ORI AT Gt - T A e

_ #8931 Klysian Field Ave

DR ORESSREE VR L




G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921) .
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY.~)
CEMETERIAL DIVISION [ %;"'

XWASHINGTON:x :
f .E l ]
/

Hoboken, N.dJ.
1 ARR ™ - L T10 54
AN 5 a2

Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G.

FROM:
r. Harry H. Bell, 931 Elysian Field Street, New Orleans, Ia.

To: .

Sussecr: Remainsof - Evi. Bell, Wdward P
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ____soldier
i\ \
_____ Tomaln T n Bupomets S i i U Ly Ve R g T L T I G T Ve o.x_\v_‘ﬁéb
e I{\[\\\ KJ"\E\\:}#" : L’%
k. cad sl e e T LT G T g M L b T L DRI v T AWAIROA LN (§ AL
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of is
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. ’ 5 e : CEMETERIAL Lﬁ%lﬂﬁ
By authority of the Quartermaster General. . / e (e
‘ 5 / L@g_ut’g’ola el, U. 8. Army.
IS =
b of § %3
86"f this' paper/and a SERIOUS
. pélatives are STILL

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will x\ecesmtate a retu
is body. State in ea.ch\cas&} WHETHER or

L\

DELAY in the shipment of th
LIVING. < ¢ J N
A\ N’U \
Was soldier married? ______________ o J\8 MAR 31 1821
- \ /
NAME OF— ]\ NO. AND STREET. ; TOWN. STATE.
[ _J - STl '-_l |
o it T
Soldier's widow -..W. b2, S0 o oL "{ L oA T RN : — S
C }"}OF ) "y_‘\‘f\l %WQTTMLLJ \44{5’//%4’:“%47 __ _________ . Bl G
s K T D \ ?3 _______________________________________________________________________ s il 4l
| “(Name oldest first.) N \
: e f T LIRS, S Crnia i liand AL O A 2 B Y N, e R
Father..s&g.‘:'.\_'_ea._ﬂn-_v__.@:%—.&:@.—t____'__:____-_-_.--_-.__‘.,__ -2:?.{-??{27_&?_‘??_‘@____%&/ Ceey SN GO e
Muther--g.m_ﬂ_;_@dﬁﬁmmm _______________ &”f".:ff:’ff_‘: ____________________________ l 3t .,f____f’
IEESE g e Jonly Dl e e D B0, e Ll N ke ot O (AT R
TR N

77
M %
i

—

B3 AT S oy O T R N - i T N
(Name old-

est first.) B tAnti T: __________________________________________

1ms Mo A MGlRae 7 ST LN DL e
: i : . |

Sisters. {2 .. - =7l A&.aaﬁm g d it Toctlhy B o T C’C*\

N Id-

ittt Al e s e Vi el P AP TN 0 SR ™

Dats el 2R 2l BT

Relationship

N
31800 (ovER.)

Address__/% '3/@ Lot LLELCTT (? a‘—

ImpoRTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.



I, the undersigned, am the ___;m“mmm and nearest living néxbof Kinof the within-named

(Relationship.)

o
o
=

qoldler and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: 21

(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. Testete TST page 1is sheet.
Owverseas Project Sub-Section
25 ipped to ._______________ - . LI e
(Name.)
""""""""""" (R. R.station,) LT 4 ; Ty i g ey sy RN R
3. Tobe-veturnod tomtrr S andbarred in ... National Cemetery.

Signature.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

9. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know ;who or where the nearest. relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

]

Nore—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. e
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